kepartment of Energy
SHOT

jon:Regulation

AL Number: 2000-01
Date: March 20, 2000

ACQUISITION LETTER

Acquisition Letters (AL) that remain in effect are identified below. All other previously issued ALs have been
superseded by a formal rulemaking, incorporated into other guidance, and/or canceled.

Number
93-4
94-19
95-06

95-14

96-05
96-09
97-02

97-03

98-03
98-04
98-09
98-10
98-11
99-02
99-03

99-04

k ok sk ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok sk o3k

Acquisition Letters Remaining In Effect

04/07/93

12/09/94

06/28/95

11/17/95

05/10/96

09/16/96

01/20/97

02/04/97

02/06/98

03/11/98

06/26/98

12/08/98

09/18/98

03/11/99

04/02/99

06/23/99

Subject

Displaced Workers Benefits Program
Basic Labor Policies Fringe Benefits
Personal Property Letter System

Subcontracts under the New Independent
States - Industrial Partnering Program

Trade Agreements
Full and Open Competition - Management and Operating Contracts
M&O Legal Services Subcontracts

Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Controlled by Foreign
Governments (National Security Program Contracts)

Inter-Contractor Purchases

Diversity Plans

8(a) Memorandum of Understanding

Balanced Scorecard Performance Measurement Program
Waiver of Synopsis Requirements

1999 Executive Compensation

Foreign, Ownership, Control or Influence

Consortium Buying




AL-2000-01(03/20/00)

99-05 07/09/99 Deviations, Local Clauses, Uniform Contract Format, and
M&O Contract Clause Matrix
99-06 08/27/99 New Independent States Scientific Institutes

99-07 11/30/99 Fiscal Year 2000 Energy and Water Provisions

Acquisition Letters Discontinued

Number Date Subject

93-2 03/05/93 M & O Financial Management

94-3 03/09/94 Compensation for Personal Services
94-9 07/25/94 Travel Costs

94-13 08/25/94 Contractor Litigation Costs

94-16 11/18/94 Time-and-Materials D&F

(To be incorporated into the DEAR.)

94-22R 04/15/95 Alternative Disputes Resolution
(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

95-02 01/25/95 Workplace Substance Abuse Programs
95-04 04/17/95 Performance Based Contracting

(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

96-04 03/8/96 Implementation Guidance on Sections
3001 and 3002 of EPACT
(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

96-07 07/24/96 Small Business and Small Disadvantaged Business Concerns

(New AL to be issued to supercede AL 96-07.)

96-08 07/31/96 Federal Property Management Regulations (International
Trips)

(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

97-06 08/28/97 Review and Approval of Contract Actions

(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

97-07 09/26/97 Implementation of Contract Reform Clauses

97-08 12/08/97 Performance-Based Incentives

(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

97-09 12/08/97 Cost Reduction Guide
(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

AL-2000-01(03/20/00)



97-10R 11/20/98
98-02R 11/20/98

98-05R 05/27/98
(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

98-06 05/04/98
(Incorporated into DOE O 361.1)

98-08 06/19/98
(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

Fiscal Year 1998 Riders
Fiscal Year 99 Energy and Water Provisions

Guarantee of Performance

Acquisition Career Development Program

Performance-Based Contracting Guide



