

AL Number: <u>2000-01</u> Date: <u>March 20, 2000</u>

ACQUISITION LETTER

Acquisition Letters (AL) that remain in effect are identified below. All other previously issued ALs have been superseded by a formal rulemaking, incorporated into other guidance, and/or canceled.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Acquisition Letters Remaining In Effect

<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	Subject
93-4	04/07/93	Displaced Workers Benefits Program
94-19	12/09/94	Basic Labor Policies Fringe Benefits
95-06	06/28/95	Personal Property Letter System
95-14	11/17/95	Subcontracts under the New Independent States - Industrial Partnering Program
96-05	05/10/96	Trade Agreements
96-09	09/16/96	Full and Open Competition - Management and Operating Contracts
97-02	01/20/97	M&O Legal Services Subcontracts
97-03	02/04/97	Prohibition on Contracting with Entities Controlled by Foreign Governments (National Security Program Contracts)
98-03	02/06/98	Inter-Contractor Purchases
98-04	03/11/98	Diversity Plans
98-09	06/26/98	8(a) Memorandum of Understanding
98-10	12/08/98	Balanced Scorecard Performance Measurement Program
98-11	09/18/98	Waiver of Synopsis Requirements
99-02	03/11/99	1999 Executive Compensation
99-03	04/02/99	Foreign, Ownership, Control or Influence
99-04	06/23/99	Consortium Buying

AL-2000-01(03/20/00)

99-05	07/09/99	Deviations, Local Clauses, Uniform Contract Format, and M&O Contract Clause Matrix
99-06	08/27/99	New Independent States Scientific Institutes
99-07	11/30/99	Fiscal Year 2000 Energy and Water Provisions

Acquisition Letters Discontinued

Number 93-2	<u>Date</u> 03/05/93	Subject M & O Financial Management
94-3	03/09/94	Compensation for Personal Services
94-9	07/25/94	Travel Costs
94-13	08/25/94	Contractor Litigation Costs
94-16 (To be incorporated into t	11/18/94 he DEAR.)	Time-and-Materials D&F
94-22R (To be incorporated into t	04/15/95 he Acquisition Guide.)	Alternative Disputes Resolution
95-02	01/25/95	Workplace Substance Abuse Programs
95-04 (To be incorporated into t	04/17/95 he Acquisition Guide.)	Performance Based Contracting
96-04	03/8/96	Implementation Guidance on Sections 3001 and 3002 of EPACT
(To be incorporated into t	he Acquisition Guide.)	
96-07 (New AL to be issued to s	07/24/96 supercede AL 96-07.)	Small Business and Small Disadvantaged Business Concerns
96-08	07/31/96	Federal Property Management Regulations (International
(To be incorporated into t	he Acquisition Guide.)	Trips)
97-06 (To be incorporated into t	08/28/97 he Acquisition Guide.)	Review and Approval of Contract Actions
97-07	09/26/97	Implementation of Contract Reform Clauses
97-08 (To be incorporated into t	12/08/97 he Acquisition Guide.)	Performance-Based Incentives
97-09 (To be incorporated into t	12/08/97	Cost Reduction Guide
(10 be incorporated into t	ne requisition Guide.)	AL-2000-01(03/20/00)

97-10R 11/20/98 Fiscal Year 1998 Riders

98-02R 11/20/98 Fiscal Year 99 Energy and Water Provisions

98-05R 05/27/98 Guarantee of Performance

(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)

98-06 05/04/98 Acquisition Career Development Program

(Incorporated into DOE O 361.1)

98-08 Performance-Based Contracting Guide

(To be incorporated into the Acquisition Guide.)